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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2024
Rotterdam, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 31 Women, 100m Breaststroke Senior Open
1-12-2024 - 10:09 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

rank name club time RT fin. FINA PARA 50m 100m

PARA

1. Lisa Kruger TeamNL PARA - De Dolfijn SB9 1:21.89 +0,75 Q 480 673 37.16 1:21.89
2. Liesette Bruinsma TeamNL PARA - HZ&PC Heerenveen SB11 1:32.46 +0,68 Q 333 643 42.35 1:32.46
3. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim SB6 1:57.61 +0,69 Q 162 457 56.66 1:57.61

WDR Aguila Dolsma Blue Marlins SB14

Senior Open

1. Kara Hanlon Edinburgh University 1:09.73 +0,65 A 777 32.78 1:09.73
2. Theodora Taylor Aquatics GB 1:10.62 +0,69 Q 748 33.19 1:10.62
3. Mabli Collyer Aquatics GB 1:11.23 +0,68 Q 729 33.46 1:11.23
4. Jasmine Carter Aquatics GB 1:11.55 +0,78 Q 720 33.42 1:11.55
5. Sterre Hendriks De Dolfijn 1:11.97 +0,70 A 707 33.72 1:11.97
6. Djanilla Brink Team NL - De Dolfijn 1:12.41 +0,79 A 694 34.10 1:12.41
7. Lies Gobert MEGA 1:12.62 +0,71 A 688 34.38 1:12.62
8. Charlotte Bianchi City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 1:12.73 +0,73 A 685 34.54 1:12.73
9. Jade Geurts WVZ 1:13.15 +0,71 B 673 34.09 1:13.15

10. Emma Luise Breuer Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:13.34 +0,78 Q 668 34.44 1:13.34
11. Hannah Capron Aquatics GB 1:13.44 +0,75 Q 665 34.31 1:13.44
12. Jill Nai Chung Tong WVZ 1:13.45 +0,67 B 665 34.26 1:13.45
13. Mare Schallenberg Blue Marlins 1:13.67 +0,69 B 659 34.74 1:13.67

Nina Zusterzeel PSV 1:13.67 +0,67 Q 659 34.64 1:13.67
15. Joy Willekus De Dolfijn 1:13.73 +0,66 B 658 34.46 1:13.73
16. Seren Tallantyre Aquatics GB 1:13.91 +0,73 Q 653 34.93 1:13.91
17. Sophie Wendler Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:14.09 +0,67 Q 648 35.76 1:14.09
18. Rafaela Mulders De Reuring 1:14.31 +0,68 R 642 35.37 1:14.31
19. Nieke Dovic PSV 1:14.75 +0,81 R 631 35.22 1:14.75
20. Annabel Cooke City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 1:14.79 * +0,72 630 35.65 1:14.79
21. Paula Spans ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:15.07 +0,72 623 34.61 1:15.07
22. Liselotte Lagey Zwemclub Geel 1:16.62 +0,62 586 35.66 1:16.62
23. Tess Vonk De Geul 1:17.07 +0,65 576 36.23 1:17.07
24. Veerle Hildebrand PSV 1:17.21 +0,69 573 35.47 1:17.21
25. Leyla Oversluizen Albion 1:17.72 +0,72 561 35.81 1:17.72
26. Rinske Bouman Albion 1:17.91 +0,84 557 36.53 1:17.91
27. Michelle van Hemert PSV 1:17.92 +0,68 557 36.72 1:17.92
28. Norah Dillen Zwemclub Geel 1:18.32 +0,72 548 36.52 1:18.32
29. Ella McDermott City of Leeds Swimming Club 1:19.63 +0,73 522 37.14 1:19.63
30. Honey Rose Grocock City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 1:19.67 +0,62 521 37.58 1:19.67
31. Thalia Meijer Blue Marlins 1:21.04 +0,74 495 36.53 1:21.04
32. Isabelle Elsweier OZ&PC 1:21.40 +0,74 489 37.97 1:21.40
33. Lisa Kruger TeamNL PARA - De Dolfijn SB9 1:21.89 +0,75 Q 480 673 37.16 1:21.89
34. Liesette Bruinsma TeamNL PARA - HZ&PC Heerenveen SB11 1:32.46 +0,68 Q 333 643 42.35 1:32.46
35. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim SB6 1:57.61 +0,69 Q 162 457 56.66 1:57.61

WDR Aguila Dolsma Blue Marlins SB14
DNS Bo Van Speybroeck ZORO Zwemteam
DNS Laura Sophie Kohlmann Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.

junior

1. Theodora Taylor Aquatics GB 1:10.62 +0,69 Q 748 33.19 1:10.62
2. Mabli Collyer Aquatics GB 1:11.23 +0,68 Q 729 33.46 1:11.23
3. Jasmine Carter Aquatics GB 1:11.55 +0,78 Q 720 33.42 1:11.55
4. Emma Luise Breuer Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:13.34 +0,78 Q 668 34.44 1:13.34
5. Hannah Capron Aquatics GB 1:13.44 +0,75 Q 665 34.31 1:13.44
6. Nina Zusterzeel PSV 1:13.67 +0,67 Q 659 34.64 1:13.67
7. Seren Tallantyre Aquatics GB 1:13.91 +0,73 Q 653 34.93 1:13.91
8. Sophie Wendler Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:14.09 +0,67 Q 648 35.76 1:14.09
9. Rafaela Mulders De Reuring 1:14.31 +0,68 R 642 35.37 1:14.31

10. Nieke Dovic PSV 1:14.75 +0,81 R 631 35.22 1:14.75
11. Annabel Cooke City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 1:14.79 * +0,72 630 35.65 1:14.79
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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2024
Rotterdam, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 31, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, junior

rank name club time RT fin. FINA PARA 50m 100m

12. Paula Spans ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:15.07 +0,72 623 34.61 1:15.07
13. Tess Vonk De Geul 1:17.07 +0,65 576 36.23 1:17.07
14. Veerle Hildebrand PSV 1:17.21 +0,69 573 35.47 1:17.21
15. Michelle van Hemert PSV 1:17.92 +0,68 557 36.72 1:17.92
16. Norah Dillen Zwemclub Geel 1:18.32 +0,72 548 36.52 1:18.32
17. Ella McDermott City of Leeds Swimming Club 1:19.63 +0,73 522 37.14 1:19.63
18. Honey Rose Grocock City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 1:19.67 +0,62 521 37.58 1:19.67
19. Thalia Meijer Blue Marlins 1:21.04 +0,74 495 36.53 1:21.04
20. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim SB6 1:57.61 +0,69 Q 162 457 56.66 1:57.61

DNS Laura Sophie Kohlmann Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.


